CH \$40.00.00 9082418

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI145846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One True Vine, LLC		01/24/2024	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	W&P IP LLC	
Street Address:	1345 Railroad Avenue, Suite 2A	
City:	Saint Helena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94574	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90824188	WRIGHT & PROPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)765-5070

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com,modelo@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin McCallion
Address Line 1: PO Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	537470001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEO MODELO
SIGNATURE:	LEO MODELO
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=06 One True Vine to W&P IP#page1.tif source=06 One True Vine to W&P IP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0121

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Title: CEO

WHEREAS, **One True Vine, LLC**, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of California, and having a place of business at 1345 Railroad Avenue, Suite 2A (P.O. Box 726), Saint Helena CA 94574, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark, the short particulars of which are set forth in the **Schedule A** hereto (hereinafter collectively "the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, **W&P IP LLC**, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1345 Railroad Avenue, Suite 2A (P.O. Box 726), Saint Helena CA 94574, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of the execution date below, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.
- 2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademark and to ensure that the registration shall proceed in the name of ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE has each caused this

instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 24th day of

January	
One True Vine, LLC (Assignor)	W&P IP LLC (Assignee)
Ву:	By:
Name: Landon Patterson	Name: Landon Patterson

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0122

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	U.S. Serial No.	Date Filed	Current Owner	Goods/Services
WRIGHT & PROPPER	90/824,188	July 12, 2021	One True Vine, LLC	Class 33: Wine; Spirits

RECORDED: 04/04/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0123